

Patent, Copyright, Trademark Policy

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 14, 2019

This is the Patent, Copyright, Trademark Policy of Airmo Inc. Pressure Technologies[®]. This document explains Airmo Inc.'s policies on patent, copyright and trademark infringement.

TERMS OF USE

PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS, TRADEMARKS

Except as expressly provided, you are not granted any rights or license to patents, copyrights, trade secrets, trade dress, rights of publicity or trademarks with respect to written or visual Content, and Airmo Inc. reserves all rights not expressly granted hereunder.

Airmo Inc. has exclusive rights to the following registered trademarks, trade names, tag lines, and website domain names: Airmo[®], Airmo Inc.[®], Airmo Inc. Pressure Technologies[®], TestMaster[®], SelectForm[®], ExpanTek[®], NuQuip[®], "Unparalleled Performance and Safety Under Pressure!"[®], and airmo.com.

WEBSITE, VIDEOS

No part of the Airmo Inc. website or Company videos and no Content may be reproduced, recorded, transmitted, sold, rented, broadcasted, distributed, published, uploaded, posted, publicly displayed, altered to make new works, performed, digitalized, compiled, translated, or transmitted in any way or to another computer, website or other medium, or for commercial purposes without written consent from Airmo Inc. Content includes written sales, marketing and technical content, logos, taglines, custom graphics, photographs, icons, and videos.

Airmo Inc. expressly disclaims all responsibility and liability for uses by you of any Content obtained on or in connection with the Site or Videos.

PHOTOGRAPHS, GRAPHICS, LOGOS

All photographs, custom graphics, icons, and logos are registered trademarks or copyrighted work by Airmo Inc. All other trademarks or service marks used in marketing materials are the property of their respective owners. The use of photographs, custom graphics, icons, or logos without the express written consent of Airmo Inc. is strictly prohibited.

CONTACT INFORMATION

For more information on Airmo Inc. or the patent, copyright, and trademark policy please contact our Chief Executive Officer.

Airmo Inc. Pressure Technologies Ph: +1-763-786-0000 Email: airmo@airmo.com